TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

tou re f estate tra cto r
Semi Trailer
5 Month and ear of manufactu re As er codification
6 No. of lin d ers NA
7 Chassis number As r codification
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
9 Fuel used NA
10. H. P./BHP NA
11. Cubic ca aci NA
12. Makers classification TIVA 9.1M 3 AXLE FE TIPPING SEMI TRAILER
55T GCVW MS
13. Wheel base
t4. Seatin ca c NA
15. Colour Asa licable
16. ULW ( un laden weiqht) 9700 K s.
L7. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
46500 Kgs.
18. G.C.W. (Gross
Weight or RLW
Laden Weight) as
the Manufacturer
55000 Kgs.
HMV Semi Trailer
2.
8. As applicable
6050 mm
Com bination
(Registered
certified by
3
(Communication of Type Approva!
Certif icate No. 562 I 2024)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAPN 0456, VO4,
Dated: 19.01.2024 issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it is certified that
the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
19. Number, descriotion, size
and olv ratino of Wres as
declared bv the
ma n ufacturer
b Axle R2
c Axle R3 Leaf Sprinq
d Make: CEAT, JK, APOLLO, BRIDGESTONE,
10.00 X 20, 16 PR (Load index - L46/L42);
11.00 x 20, 16 pt (Load index-149/145) Cross
ply-Standard Radialflubeless as per
requirement
20. Reqistered Axle Weioht
Front Axle (Faw) 19500 Kqs.
b Rear Axle (Raw) 27000 Kqs.